Seminar "State of Fish Stocks in European Waters"
Jenkins Room, Charlemagne Building, rue de la Loi 170, Brussels

17 September 2013

AGENDA

Session Speaker Time
Regictration for the meeting from 8n1%
Welcome and introduction Mrs. Lowri Evans enoo
Overvievs of Northeast Atlantic Stocks Dr. Carmen Fernandez 0ah10

Or Fernanae:, Vice-Chair of the Advisory Committee of ICES (the Internatinnal
Councy for the Exoloration OF the Seat viil summarise the biolegical status of the
main siccxs of interest for £U fisheries in reiation to the exploitation target
aareed for the refarmed Common Fisheries Policy

Overview of stocks in the Mediterranean and Black Seas Dr. Massimiliano 09n35
Dr. Cardinale 1s chair of the expert working group on Mediterranean Sea stocks Cardinale

{4 committee of the Scientific. Technical and Economic Committee for Fishenes,

STECF). He will present new information concerning stocks in the Mediterranean

Ses and the Black Sea. aiso in reiation to the target for the reformed Common

Fisheries Policy

Questions and answers 10hQ0
Break 10h148
Fisherige economic performance Mr. John Anderson 10h35

Wir Angerson s chair of the SYECE working group on the Annual Economic
Report for £U fieets He will presssit the latest information ¢n the economic
performance of EU fishenes.

Pane! discussion 11h00
Representatives from the Regional Advisory Councils {RACS) and the Advisory

Comrmittee for Fishernes Management (ACFA) will each make a bnef introductory

statement. Catching, NGO and processing sectors to be represented. Following

& discussion among the panellists and the speakers, we v/l open the fioor for

the participants to put questions to the panel.

Closing remarks Mrs. Lowri Evans 12h00
The Direcfor-General of the Commission's Directorate General for hiaritime
Affairs and Fisheries Wil sum-up the main conclusions and close the event

End

12h15
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Fernandez Carmen ICES Vice-chair of ICES Advisory carmen.fernandez@ices.dk
Committee
Fernandez Maria European Commission Regulatory Advisor maria-dolores.fernandez-
Gomez Dolores gomez@ec.europa.eu
Flores Martin Nicholas Department of Fisheries and Scientific Officer nicholas.flores-martin@gov.mt
Aquaculture
Fouquet Cécile AliénorEU Fisheries Consultant cecile.fouquet@alienoreu.com
Fraga Estévez Carmen European Parliament Mep carmen.fragaestevez@europarl.europa.e
u
Garat Javier CEPESCA Secretary General javiergarat@cepesca.es
Garcia Laura Europa Press News Agency Journalist lagamaz@hotmail.com
Gomez Cristina AICSM Researcher c.gomez@abdn.ac.uk
Goulain Timothée Euralia Consultant timothee.goulain@euralia.eu
Guerin Benoit South Western Waters Regional Executive SEcretary bguerin@ccr-s.eu
Advisory Council
Hakansson Matilda European Parliament Stagiaire matilda.hakansson@europarl.europa.eu
Hamann Kristin KDM Intern hamann_kristin@hotmail.com
Hubinon Laurent EC MARE.C.2 External Laurent. HUBINON@ext.ec.europa.eu
i JAkupsstovu Eirikur Mission of the Faroes to the European | Sagiaire stagiairebru@tinganes.fo
Union
Irazabalbeitia Inaki European Parliament MEP inaki.irazabalbeitia@europarl.europa.eu
Johansson Reine BSRAC Chairman sc@bsrac.org
Kakagiannis Georgios University of The Aegean PHD Candidate gdk@aegean.gr
Kamark Bengt Swedish Agency for Marine and Water | Analyst bengt.kamark@havochvatten.se
Management
Kovac Jernej Permanent Representation of Slovenia | Counsellor jernej.kovac@gov.si
tothe EU
Laquian Pit Philippine Embassy Agricultural Attache agribxi@gmail.com
Lindebo Erik European Parliament Adminstrator erik.lindebo@ep.europa.eu
Lopez Javier Oceana Marine Scientist jlopez@oceana.org
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Roegiers Barbara Department of Agriculture and Policy advisor barbara.roegiers@Iv.vlaanderen.be
Fisheries
Rosa Maria DGRM- General Direction for Maritime | Head of Division crosa@dgrm.mamaot.pt
Cristina Resources
Sanderson Cathryn Jane | Mission of the Faroes to the European | Head of Mission kates@tinganes.fo
Union
Stamoulis Antonios ILVO-Fisheries PhD-Researcher antonios.stamoulis@ilvo.vlaanderen.be
Stockhausen Bjorn Seas At Risk Fisheries Policy Officer bstockhausen@seas-at-risk.org
Symons Despina European Bureau for Conservation Director despina.symons@ebcd.org
and Development (EBCD)
Tacconi Flaminia Client Earth Marine and Fisheries Lawyer ftacconi@clientearth.org
Teisseire Nicolas Blue Fish Director contact@bluefish.fr
Thomas Isabelle European Parliament MEP isabelle.thomas@europarl.europa.eu
Topp Lene Schuman Associates Manager lene.topp@schumanassociates.com
Trarieux Agnes Brittany, Pays de la Loire, Poitou- Policy Officer agnes.trarieux@brplpc.org
Charentes Regions
Valayer Jean Greenloop S.A. Director p.jean.valayer@greenloop.eu
van Balsfoort Gerard Pelagic RAC / Pelagic Freezer-trawler Head of Secretariat / President gbalsfoort@pelagicfish.eu
Ass.
Voces de Daniel Européche Assistant info@europeche.org
Onaindi
Vulperhorst Vanya Oceana Policy Advisor vvulperhorst@oceana.org
Wichmann Niels NSRAC Chairman nw@dkfisk.dk
Wisdorff Armin European Parliament Press officer armin.wisdorff@europarl.europa.eu
Wouters Noemie Centro de Oceanografia PhD student noemiewouters@hotmail.com




